
Academic Achievement Record
Full Legal Name Kendrick, Owen School Name SCA High School
SSN Ethnicity Not Hispanic/Latino School Address 14400 N. Tatum Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85032
DOB 12/25/2008 Sex Male School Code 030305 Phone: 602-992-5100
Parent or Guardian Kendrick, Howard and Jody Date Printed 02/23/2026
Address 4838 E Palomino Rd Phoenix, AZ 85018 Graduation Date
Phone 602-510-7374
Grd Year Course S1 S2 Yr CRD Grd Year Course S1 S2 Yr CRD

2023-2024  SCA High School 2025-2026  EdOptions High School
09  Algebra I   B- C+ 1.00 11  Spanish II  T A 0.50
09  Bible 9   A- C+ 1.00  Annual GPA: 4.0000
09  Biology   A A 1.00  
09  Communications   C+ 0.50 2025-2026  SCA High School
09  Computer Applications   B- 0.50 11  Algebra II   B 0.50
09  Digital Art I   A B+ 1.00 11  American History - Dual Enrollment   B- 0.50
09  English I   B C 1.00 11  Bible 11   C+ 0.50
09  Spanish I   B B- 1.00 11  English III   B 0.50

 Annual GPA: 3.0000 11  Forensics   B- 0.50
  11  PRAXIS   B 0.50

2024-2025  SCA High School 11  Teacher's Assistant   P 0.50
10  Bible 10   B B+ 1.00  Annual GPA: 2.7833
10  Chemistry   B+ B- 1.00  
10  Digital Art II   B+ A- 1.00  
10  English II   B B- 1.00  
10  Geometry   C+ C 1.00  
10  World History   B B 1.00  
10  Yearbook   A 0.50  

 Annual GPA: 3.0231  
   

2024-2025  EdOptions High School  
10  Spanish II  T A 0.50  

 Annual GPA: 4.0000  
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 

Credit Summary GPA Summary Grading Scale
Subject Area Req Cmp Diff Weighted GPA: 3.03   Percentage Letter WGPA UGPA
Bible 4 2.5 1.5 Unweighted GPA: 3.03   93 - 100 A 5.0 4.0
English 4 2.5 1.5       90 - 92 A- 4.7 3.7
Mathematics 4 2.5 1.5 87 - 89 B+ 4.3 3.3
Science 3 2.5 0.5 83 - 86 B 4.0 3.0
Social Studies 3 1.5 1.5 80 - 82 B- 3.7 2.7
World Language 2 2.0 0.0 77 - 79 C+ 3.3 2.3
Computer .5 2.0 0.0 73 - 76 C 3.0 2.0
Fine Arts 1 1.0 0.0 70 - 72 C- 2.7 1.7
Physical Education 1 0.0 1.0 67 - 69 D+ 2.3 1.3
Communications .5 0.5 0.0 63 - 66 D 2.0 1.0
Praxis .5 0.5 0.0 60 - 62 D- 1.7 0.7
        59 - Below F 0.00 0.00
---Total Credits---         18.00            

This transcript is unofficial unless signed by a school official.   02/23/2026
  Date


